#### 504837754 03/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4884491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OBE OHNMACHT & BAUMGARTNER GMBH & CO. KG.	02/08/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAC SIRIUS ADVANCED CYBERNETICS GMBH	
Street Address:	AN DER RAUMFABRIK 33B	
City:	KARLSRUHE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76227	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7808644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: kgaliotti@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN OLSON - HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2693-000054-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Olson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Corporate\_OBE\_to\_SAC\_EX#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 045356 FRAME: 0928** 504837754

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **OBE OHNMACHT & BAUMGARTNER GMBH & CO. KG**, having a principal place of business at Turnstrasse 22, Ispringen, Germany 75228 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby confirms any prior assignment to

ASSIGNEE, **SAC SIRIUS ADVANCED CYBERNETICS GMBH**, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at An der RaumFabrik 33b, 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany ("ASSIGNEE")

and to the extent that ASSIGNOR has not already done so, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in **U.S. Patent No. 7,808,644** (issued 5 October 2010) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

PETER SPECKT

**OBE OHNMACHT & BAUMGARTNER** 

signature

CKIK JUHA

GMBH7& CO. KG

In Control of the Con

Title

08.02.2018

Date

22424189 1

PATENT REEL: 045356 FRAME: 0929